Interim Dividend

HONG LEONG INDUSTRIES BERHAD

| terim Dividend In interim single tier dividend of 25 sen per share Dec 2024 Dec 2024 Dec 2024 Duper 2025 Dec 2025 Dec closed from (both dates inclusive) for the purpose of determining |
|--|
| Dec 2024 Dec 2024 Dec 2024 Dec 2025 Dec 2025 Dec 2026 Dec |
| D Dec 2024 00 PM D Jun 2025 Closed from (both dates inclusive) for the purpose of determining |
| 00 PM 0 Jun 2025 o closed from (both dates inclusive) for the purpose of determining |
| 0 Jun 2025 o closed from (both dates inclusive) for the purpose of determining |
| closed from (both dates inclusive) for the purpose of determining |
| , |
| , |
| e entitlement |
| Dec 2024 |
| Dec 2024 |
| |
| on a cum entitlement basis according to the Rules of the |
| |
| urrency |
| alaysian Ringgit (MYR) |
| alaysian Ringgit (MYR) |
| alaysian Ringgit (MYR) 0.2500 |
| |
| |
| ONG LEONG SHARE REGISTRATION SERVICES SDN BHD evel 25, Menara Hong Leong o. 6, Jalan Damanlela ukit Damansara 1490 Kuala Lumpur ilayah Persekutuan alaysia 15:0320888818 ax:0320888890 |
| |

Remarks

This announcement is dated 25 November 2024.

| Announcement Info | |
|---------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Company Name | HONG LEONG INDUSTRIES BERHAD |
| Stock Name | HLIND |
| Date Announced | 25 Nov 2024 |
| Category | Entitlement(Notice of Book Closure) |
| Reference Number | ENT-22112024-00002 |
| Corporate Action ID | MY241122DVCA0002 |